



(1)

P4-A-WP-1349-2025

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1349 OF 2025

Bhakti Door Parts Thr. Its Proprietor Anita Swaptil Pilaji and Anr.

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra through Its District Collector and Ors.

Mr.S. R. Kedar, Advocate for the petitioners.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 31st JANUARY 2025

PC :-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The motion is moved for speaking to minutes of order dated 28th January 2025
3. In the said order, the following sentence be added in paragraph No.3.

“Till the next date, no coercive action shall be taken against the petitioners.”
4. Necessary corrections be carried out and corrected copy be uploaded.
5. Motion stands disposed off.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]