



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1349 OF 2025

Bhakti Door Parts,
Through its Proprietor,
Smt. Anita Swapnil Pilaji and another .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Mr. S. R. Kedar, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for Respondents/State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 28th FEBRUARY, 2025.

P C. :-

- . Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Stand over to 21.03.2025 in urgent category.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.