



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1348 OF 2025

**BHAKTI DOOR PARTS THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR ANITA
SWAPNIL PILAJI AND ANOTHER**

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH DISTRICT
COLLECTOR AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. Rajendra Deshkukh, Senior Advocate i/by Mr. Shrimant
Ravsaheb Kedar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. S. D. Ghayal, AGP for Respondents-State.

Mr. U. L. Momale, Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

Mr. A. S. Avhad, Advocate for Respondent No.6.

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1349 OF 2025

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 25th MARCH, 2026.

P.C.:-

1. By consent of parties, stand over to 01.04.2026, in urgent category.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**