



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 1349 OF 2025
AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 1348 OF 2025

BHAKTI DOOR PARTS THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR ANITA SWAPNIL
PILAJI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS DISTRICT COLLECTOR
AND OTHERS

...
Mr. S.R. Kedar – Advocate for Petitioners
Mr. S.D. Ghayal – AGP for Respondents, State
...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATE : 01.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 29.04.2026.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE