

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 29, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

952 WRIT PETITION NO. 359 OF 2025 953 WRIT PETITION NO. 5170 OF 2025 954 WRIT PETITION NO. 8477 OF 2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 211 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 913 OF 2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 1299 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 1349 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1348 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 1469 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 1481 OF 2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 1548 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 1549 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 1566 OF 2025 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 1666 OF 2025 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 1838 OF 2025 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 1941 OF 2025 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 2037 OF 2025 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 2049 OF 2025 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 2122 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 2398 OF 2025 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 2464 OF 2025 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 2799 OF 2025 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 2801 OF 2025 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 2916 OF 2025 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 3065 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5102 OF 2026 IN WP/3065/2025 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 3738 OF 2025 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 3784 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 936 OF 2025	13.07.2026
1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 4060 OF 2025 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 4079 OF 2025 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 4092 OF 2025 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 4236 OF 2025 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 4247 OF 2025 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 4287 OF 2025 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 4354 OF 2025 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 4387 OF 2025 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 4469 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 4486 OF 2025 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 4493 OF 2025	14.07.2026

1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 4497 OF 2025 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 4537 OF 2025 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 4542 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4631 OF 2025 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 4547 OF 2025 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 4581 OF 2025 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 4593 OF 2025	
1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 4760 OF 2025 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 4773 OF 2025 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 4775 OF 2025 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 4800 OF 2025 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 4916 OF 2025 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 4919 OF 2025 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 4924 OF 2025 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 4943 OF 2025 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 4946 OF 2025 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 4948 OF 2025 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 4965 OF 2025 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 5362 OF 2025 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 5759 OF 2025 1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 5973 OF 2025 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 6191 OF 2025 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 6345 OF 2025 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 6412 OF 2025 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 6532 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7380 OF 2025 IN WP/6532/2025 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 6580 OF 2025 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 6654 OF 2025 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 6988 OF 2025 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 6992 OF 2025 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 6998 OF 2025 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 7100 OF 2025 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 7113 OF 2025 1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 7114 OF 2025 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 7197 OF 2025	15.07.2026
1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 7447 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13308 OF 2025 IN WP/7447/2025 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 7459 OF 2025 1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 7470 OF 2025 1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 7475 OF 2025 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 7485 OF 2025 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 7505 OF 2025 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 7539 OF 2025 1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 7782 OF 2025 1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 7789 OF 2025 1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 8010 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5476 OF 2012 IN WP/8010/2025 1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 8026 OF 2025 1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 8116 OF 2025 1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 8410 OF 2025 1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 8427 OF 2025 1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 8451 OF 2025 1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 8463 OF 2025 1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 8471 OF 2025 1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 8474 OF 2025 1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 8519 OF 2025 1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 8525 OF 2025 1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 8565 OF 2025 1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 8850 OF 2025 1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 8904 OF 2025 1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 9061 OF 2025 1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 9287 OF 2025	16.07.2026

1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 9296 OF 2025 1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 9416 OF 2025 1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 9476 OF 2025 1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 9480 OF 2025 1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 9496 OF 2025 1102 WRIT PETITION NO. 9887 OF 2025	
1104 WRIT PETITION NO. 9936 OF 2025 1105 WRIT PETITION NO. 10017 OF 2025 1106 WRIT PETITION NO. 10372 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5082 OF 2026 IN WP/10372/2025 1107 WRIT PETITION NO. 10419 OF 2025 1108 WRIT PETITION NO. 10450 OF 2025 1109 WRIT PETITION NO. 10650 OF 2025 1110 WRIT PETITION NO. 10652 OF 2025 1112 WRIT PETITION NO. 11041 OF 2025 1113 WRIT PETITION NO. 11632 OF 2025 1114 WRIT PETITION NO. 11633 OF 2025 1115 WRIT PETITION NO. 11840 OF 2025 1116 WRIT PETITION NO. 12007 OF 2025 1117 WRIT PETITION NO. 12268 OF 2025 1118 WRIT PETITION NO. 12508 OF 2025 1119 WRIT PETITION NO. 12514 OF 2025 1120 WRIT PETITION NO. 12521 OF 2025 1121 WRIT PETITION NO. 12535 OF 2025 1122 WRIT PETITION NO. 12537 OF 2025 1123 WRIT PETITION NO. 12690 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11395 OF 2025 IN WP/12690/2025 1124 WRIT PETITION NO. 12742 OF 2025 1125 WRIT PETITION NO. 12759 OF 2025 1126 WRIT PETITION NO. 12811 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13528 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12825 OF 2025 1127 WRIT PETITION NO. 13057 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1926 OF 2026 1128 WRIT PETITION NO. 13109 OF 2025 1129 WRIT PETITION NO. 13166 OF 2025 1130 WRIT PETITION NO. 13397 OF 2025	17.07.2026
1131 WRIT PETITION NO. 13412 OF 2025 1132 WRIT PETITION NO. 13414 OF 2025 1133 WRIT PETITION NO. 13417 OF 2025 1134 WRIT PETITION NO. 13532 OF 2025 1135 WRIT PETITION NO. 13581 OF 2025 1136 WRIT PETITION NO. 13614 OF 2025 1137 WRIT PETITION NO. 13618 OF 2025 1138 WRIT PETITION NO. 13853 OF 2025 1139 WRIT PETITION NO. 14114 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7660 OF 2022 1140 WRIT PETITION NO. 14450 OF 2025 1141 WRIT PETITION NO. 14688 OF 2025 1142 WRIT PETITION NO. 15128 OF 2025 1143 WRIT PETITION NO. 15136 OF 2025 1144 WRIT PETITION NO. 15287 OF 2025 1145 WRIT PETITION NO. 15288 OF 2025 1146 WRIT PETITION NO. 15471 OF 2025 1147 WRIT PETITION NO. 15544 OF 2025 1148 WRIT PETITION NO. 15699 OF 2025 1149 WRIT PETITION NO. 254 OF 2026 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5101 OF 2026 IN WP/254/2026 1150 WRIT PETITION NO. 288 OF 2026 1151 WRIT PETITION NO. 335 OF 2026 1152 WRIT PETITION NO. 339 OF 2026 1153 WRIT PETITION NO. 433 OF 2026	20.07.2026

(4)

1154 WRIT PETITION NO. 560 OF 2026 1155 WRIT PETITION NO. 896 OF 2026 1156 WRIT PETITION NO. 942 OF 2026	
1158 WRIT PETITION NO. 979 OF 2026 1159 WRIT PETITION NO. 1037 OF 2026 1160 WRIT PETITION NO. 1064 OF 2026 1161 WRIT PETITION NO. 1128 OF 2026 1162 WRIT PETITION NO. 1301 OF 2026 1163 WRIT PETITION NO. 1541 OF 2026 1164 WRIT PETITION NO. 1685 OF 2026 1165 WRIT PETITION NO. 1807 OF 2026 1166 WRIT PETITION NO. 1976 OF 2026 1167 WRIT PETITION NO. 1991 OF 2026 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1992 OF 2026 1168 WRIT PETITION NO. 2011 OF 2026 1169 WRIT PETITION NO. 2046 OF 2026 1170 WRIT PETITION NO. 2056 OF 2026 1171 WRIT PETITION NO. 2236 OF 2026 1172 WRIT PETITION NO. 2238 OF 2026 1173 WRIT PETITION NO. 2239 OF 2026 1174 WRIT PETITION NO. 2248 OF 2026 1175 WRIT PETITION NO. 2250 OF 2026 1176 WRIT PETITION NO. 2365 OF 2026 1177 WRIT PETITION NO. 2619 OF 2026	21.07.2026
1180 WRIT PETITION NO. 3301 OF 2026 1181 WRIT PETITION NO. 3303 OF 2026 1182 WRIT PETITION NO. 3304 OF 2026 1183 WRIT PETITION NO. 3370 OF 2026 1184 WRIT PETITION NO. 3371 OF 2026 1185 WRIT PETITION NO. 3385 OF 2026 1186 WRIT PETITION NO. 3388 OF 2026 1187 WRIT PETITION NO. 3405 OF 2026 1188 WRIT PETITION NO. 3406 OF 2026 1189 WRIT PETITION NO. 3411 OF 2026 1190 WRIT PETITION NO. 3833 OF 2026 1192 WRIT PETITION NO. 4391 OF 2026 1193 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1247 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1248 OF 2017 1194 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3949 OF 2017 1195 FIRST APPEAL NO. 943 OF 2017	22.07.2026

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)